

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 360-361 OF 2011 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

ROHIT SINGHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THE METAL POWER CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report )

Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Alok K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the office report dated September  
13, 2011, issue notice.

Tag the instant petitions along with TP(CrL)  
No. 162/2011

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master