

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 162 OF 2011

GUNNASINGH CHELADURAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NOS. 360-361 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv  
                                 Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

TP 360-361              Dr. Alok K. Sharma, Adv. for  
                                 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran

For Respondent(s)      Dr. Alok K. Sharma, Adv. for  
                                 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

TP 162                      Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let both the matters come up for consideration after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioner - Rohit Singhal in T.P. (Crl.) Nos. 360-361 of 2011 may file his present health status duly certified by a medical board comprising of three senior doctors of AIIMS, New Delhi.

(Pardeep Kumar)      (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master      Court Master